
                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                      COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE ~ LE CHANTECLER                      

Competition Chantecler                                         FEBRUARY 26, 2017

Division Laurentienne de Ski                                                 SQA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           

                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD FIS           CAMILLE COURCHESNE   (CAN)   COURSE          ALEXANDRE DESPATIE

REFEREE          JEAN-PHILIPPE LACHANC(CAN)   START                        450 M

CHIEF OF RACE    FRANCOIS COSSETTE    (CAN)   FINISH                       285 M

                                              VERTICAL DROP                165 M

                                              

                                              FIS HOMOLOG.Nr.        10728/11/12

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN

COURSE SETTER    GABRIEL BOUFFARD     (CAN)       EVE ROUTHIER         (CAN)

FORERUNNERS  -A- FELIX DA SILVA               -A- MARIE BERTRAND-DUBE                  (CAN)

             -B- MARIE BERTRAND-DUBE          -B- JUSTINE LAFOND       (CAN)

             -C- JUSTINE LAFOND       (CAN)   -C- megan alary          (CAN)

             -D-                              -D- 

             -E-                              -E- 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   57/(55)                          58/(56)

START TIME        9:30                            13:00

WEATHER: NUAGEUX/VENTEUX      SNOW: DAMME                 TEMP. S: -6 C F: -6 C

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                          F=720

 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE

     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1  10  107497 POITRAS, Adrienne           CAN/MTL      50.26   53.66  1'43.92   0.00

  2  12  107759 ROUSSIN, Heidi              CAN/         50.56   53.89  1'44.45   3.67

  3  14  107388 DAVID, Sandrine             CAN/MTL      50.53   53.95  1'44.48   3.88

  4   9  107589 NOLIN, Frederique           CAN/LAV      51.36   54.03  1'45.39  10.18

  5   4  107634 DESROSIERS, Marie           CAN/MTL      51.76   54.10  1'45.86  13.44

  6  15  107424 SCHMIDT, Hannah             CAN/CAR      52.19   54.69  1'46.88  20.51

  7   1  107493 PALFREEMAN, Meagan          CAN/MTL      52.13   56.46  1'48.59  32.36

  8   5  107471 GAREAU, Frederique          CAN/MTL      52.76   56.13  1'48.89  34.43

  9  20  107985 CARLE, Eloise               CAN/         53.47   56.18  1'49.65  39.70

 10   2  198018 STOLL, Alice                FRA/LAV      53.06   56.68  1'49.74  40.32

 11   8  107758 OBRIEN, Mikaela             CAN/         53.22   56.61  1'49.83  40.95

 12  11  107672 L COURCHESNE, Alexandra     CAN/MTL      54.38   56.32  1'50.70  46.97

 13   7  107373 AUDET, Andrea               CAN/MTL      53.34   57.74  1'51.08  49.61

 14  22 6535499 SODEN, Genevieve            USA/MCG      54.58   56.59  1'51.17  50.23

 15  18  107757 FRIPP, Nora                 CAN/MCG      54.94   56.55  1'51.49  52.45
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                      COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE ~ LE CHANTECLER                      

Competition Chantecler                                         FEBRUARY 26, 2017

Division Laurentienne de Ski                                                 SQA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE

     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  26  107640 MAINS, Sarah                CAN/MCG      54.57   57.79  1'52.36  58.48

 17  17  107614 RAYMOND, Charlotte          CAN/MTL      54.73   57.64  1'52.37  58.55

 18  25  107932 BRUNET, Frederique          CAN/CSF      54.79   57.93  1'52.72  60.97

 19   6  107668 GRONDIN, Isabelle           CAN/SLW      54.74   58.34  1'53.08  63.46

 20  16  107781 SAVARD-WILHELMY, Andreanne  CAN/CSA      54.69   58.80  1'53.49  66.30

 21  21  107796 DAVIES, Taylor              CAN/MCG      56.88   58.10  1'54.98  76.63

 22  13  107663 CORMIER, Sabrina            CAN/MTL      52.63 1'02.95  1'55.58  80.79

 23  23  107666 DE BEAUMONT, Darya          CAN/LIM      56.89   58.96  1'55.85  82.66

 24  40  107630 DIONNE, Laurence            CAN/DAW      57.86 1'00.04  1'57.90  96.86

 25  29   45347 KAPUR, Hannah               AUS/MCG      59.81 1'00.04  1'59.85 110.37

 26  19  107703 MCKERCHER, Haley            CAN/MCG      57.71 1'02.45  2'00.16 112.52

 27  30  107822 ROSS, Bay                   CAN/CAR    1'01.57 1'01.89  2'03.46 135.38

 28   3  107479 HUOT, Gabrielle             CAN/MTL      52.22 1'12.64  2'04.86 145.08

 29  35  108055 LOISELLE, Rose              CAN/CSF    1'01.40 1'04.14  2'05.54 149.79

 30  34  107968 RUSHELEAU, Haley            CAN/MCG    1'02.01 1'06.92  2'08.93 173.28

 31  31  107667 DELISLE, Eolie              CAN/CAG    1'03.09 1'06.06  2'09.15 174.80

 32  33  107899 MARLER, Lindsay             CAN/CAR    1'01.75 1'08.40  2'10.15 181.73

 33  38  206822 THOMA, Jacqueline           GER/MCG    1'10.71 1'16.92  2'27.63 302.84

 34  39  206863 SAVATIER, Friederike        GER/MCG    1'24.73 1'27.49  2'52.22 473.21

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN

     37  108044 ANGERS, Juliette            CAN/     

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

     36  107890 NIKOLOVA, Maya              CAN/MCG  

     32  107982 FREEMAN, Kathryn            CAN/MCG  

     24  107964 BERGERON, Gabrielle         CAN/LAV  

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

     28 6535063 WILCOX, Kelsey              USA/MCG  

     27  107777 TRUDEAU, Emma               CAN/BRE  
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                      COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE ~ LE CHANTECLER                      
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 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE

     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                CAMILLE COURCHESNE   (CAN)#899
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                      COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE ~ LE CHANTECLER                      

Competition Chantecler                                         FEBRUARY 26, 2017

Division Laurentienne de Ski                                                 SQA
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                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           

                            FIS PENALTY CALCULATION                             

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      FIS   BEST 5      RACE

 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS

     1     10   107497  POITRAS, Adrienne             39.64    39.64      0.00

     2     12   107759  ROUSSIN, Heidi                41.16    41.16      3.67

     3     14   107388  DAVID, Sandrine               30.85    30.85      3.88

     4      9   107589  NOLIN, Frederique             47.33    47.33     10.18

     5      4   107634  DESROSIERS, Marie             62.32

     6     15   107424  SCHMIDT, Hannah               32.25    32.25     20.51

     7      1   107493  PALFREEMAN, Meagan            65.55

     8      5   107471  GAREAU, Frederique            64.34

     9     20   107985  CARLE, Eloise                 84.48

    10      2   198018  STOLL, Alice                  61.07

 THE BEST 5 AT START:

     3     14   107388  DAVID, Sandrine               30.85

     6     15   107424  SCHMIDT, Hannah               32.25

     1     10   107497  POITRAS, Adrienne             39.64

     2     12   107759  ROUSSIN, Heidi                41.16

     4      9   107589  NOLIN, Frederique             47.33

TOTALS                                              --------

(B)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   191.23  --------

(A)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 191.23   --------

(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                            38.24

CALCULATED PENALTY  191.23 + 191.23 -  38.24 : 10  =                     34.422

                      (A)      (B)      (C)

ROUNDED                                                                  34.42

CATEGORY ADDER                                                            3.00

CORRECTION VALUE (Z)                                                     +0.00

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         37.42

                                     _______________________

                                     CAMILLE COURCHESNE   (CAN)#899
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                      COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE ~ LE CHANTECLER                      

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                

Competition Chantecler                                         FEBRUARY 26, 2017

Division Laurentienne de Ski                                                 SQA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           

                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD               CAMILLE COURCHESNE   (CAN)   COURSE          ALEXANDRE DESPATIE

REFEREE          JEAN-PHILIPPE LACHANC(CAN)   START                        450 M

CHIEF OF RACE    FRANCOIS COSSETTE    (CAN)   FINISH                       285 M

                                              VERTICAL DROP                165 M

                                              

                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            10728/11/12

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN

COURSE SETTER    GABRIEL BOUFFARD     (CAN)       EVE ROUTHIER         (CAN)

FORERUNNERS  -A- FELIX DA SILVA               -A- MARIE BERTRAND-DUBE                  (CAN)

             -B- MARIE BERTRAND-DUBE          -B- JUSTINE LAFOND       (CAN)

             -C- JUSTINE LAFOND       (CAN)   -C- megan alary          (CAN)

             -D-                              -D- 

             -E-                              -E- 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   57/(55)                          58/(56)

START TIME        9:30                            13:00

WEATHER: NUAGEUX/VENTEUX      SNOW: DAMME                 TEMP. S: -6 C F: -6 C

-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   34.42    -----------------------

                                                                          F=720

 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1  10          POITRAS, Adrienne        CAN/95   50.26   53.66 1:43.92    0.00

  2  12          ROUSSIN, Heidi           CAN/98   50.56   53.89 1:44.45    3.67

  3  14          DAVID, Sandrine          CAN/94   50.53   53.95 1:44.48    3.88

  4   9          NOLIN, Frederique        CAN/96   51.36   54.03 1:45.39   10.18

  5   4          DESROSIERS, Marie        CAN/96   51.76   54.10 1:45.86   13.44

  6  15          SCHMIDT, Hannah          CAN/94   52.19   54.69 1:46.88   20.51

  7   1          PALFREEMAN, Meagan       CAN/95   52.13   56.46 1:48.59   32.36

  8   5          GAREAU, Frederique       CAN/95   52.76   56.13 1:48.89   34.43

  9  20          CARLE, Eloise            CAN/00   53.47   56.18 1:49.65   39.70

 10   2          STOLL, Alice             FRA/97   53.06   56.68 1:49.74   40.32

 11   8          OBRIEN, Mikaela          CAN/98   53.22   56.61 1:49.83   40.95

 12  11          L COURCHESNE, Alexandra  CAN/97   54.38   56.32 1:50.70   46.97

 13   7          AUDET, Andrea            CAN/94   53.34   57.74 1:51.08   49.61

 14  22          SODEN, Genevieve         USA/96   54.58   56.59 1:51.17   50.23



 15  18          FRIPP, Nora              CAN/98   54.94   56.55 1:51.49   52.45
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                      COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE ~ LE CHANTECLER                      

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                

Competition Chantecler                                         FEBRUARY 26, 2017

Division Laurentienne de Ski                                                 SQA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  26          MAINS, Sarah             CAN/96   54.57   57.79 1:52.36   58.48

 17  17          RAYMOND, Charlotte       CAN/96   54.73   57.64 1:52.37   58.55

 18  25          BRUNET, Frederique       CAN/98   54.79   57.93 1:52.72   60.97

 19   6          GRONDIN, Isabelle        CAN/97   54.74   58.34 1:53.08   63.46

 20  16          SAVARD-WILHELMY, Andrea  CAN/98   54.69   58.80 1:53.49   66.30

 21  21          DAVIES, Taylor           CAN/98   56.88   58.10 1:54.98   76.63

 22  13          CORMIER, Sabrina         CAN/97   52.63 1:02.95 1:55.58   80.79

 23  23          DE BEAUMONT, Darya       CAN/97   56.89   58.96 1:55.85   82.66

 24  40          DIONNE, Laurence         CAN/96   57.86 1:00.04 1:57.90   96.86

 25  29          KAPUR, Hannah            AUS/95   59.81 1:00.04 1:59.85  110.37

 26  19          MCKERCHER, Haley         CAN/97   57.71 1:02.45 2:00.16  112.52

 27  30          ROSS, Bay                CAN/98 1:01.57 1:01.89 2:03.46  135.38

 28   3          HUOT, Gabrielle          CAN/95   52.22 1:12.64 2:04.86  145.08

 29  35          LOISELLE, Rose           CAN/98 1:01.40 1:04.14 2:05.54  149.79

 30  34          RUSHELEAU, Haley         CAN/97 1:02.01 1:06.92 2:08.93  173.28

 31  31          DELISLE, Eolie           CAN/97 1:03.09 1:06.06 2:09.15  174.80

 32  33          MARLER, Lindsay          CAN/98 1:01.75 1:08.40 2:10.15  181.73

 33  38          THOMA, Jacqueline        GER/95 1:10.71 1:16.92 2:27.63  302.84

 34  39          SAVATIER, Friederike     GER/97 1:24.73 1:27.49 2:52.22  473.21

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN

     37          ANGERS, Juliette         CAN/97

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

     36          NIKOLOVA, Maya           CAN/98

     32          FREEMAN, Kathryn         CAN/98

     24          BERGERON, Gabrielle      CAN/96

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

     28          WILCOX, Kelsey           USA/94



     27          TRUDEAU, Emma            CAN/98
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                      COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE ~ LE CHANTECLER                      

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                

Competition Chantecler                                         FEBRUARY 26, 2017

Division Laurentienne de Ski                                                 SQA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                CAMILLE COURCHESNE   (CAN)#899
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                      COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE ~ LE CHANTECLER                      

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                

Competition Chantecler                                         FEBRUARY 26, 2017

Division Laurentienne de Ski                                                 SQA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           

                            ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                             

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE

 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS

     1     10           POITRAS, Adrienne             39.64    39.64      0.00

     2     12           ROUSSIN, Heidi                41.16    41.16      3.67

     3     14           DAVID, Sandrine               30.85    30.85      3.88

     4      9           NOLIN, Frederique             47.33    47.33     10.18

     5      4           DESROSIERS, Marie             62.32

     6     15           SCHMIDT, Hannah               32.25    32.25     20.51

     7      1           PALFREEMAN, Meagan            65.55

     8      5           GAREAU, Frederique            64.34

     9     20           CARLE, Eloise                 84.48

    10      2           STOLL, Alice                  61.07

 THE BEST 5 AT START:

     3     14           DAVID, Sandrine               30.85

     6     15           SCHMIDT, Hannah               32.25

     1     10           POITRAS, Adrienne             39.64

     2     12           ROUSSIN, Heidi                41.16

     4      9           NOLIN, Frederique             47.33

TOTALS                                              --------

(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   191.23  --------

(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 191.23   --------

(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                            38.24

CALCULATED PENALTY  191.23 + 191.23 -  38.24 : 10  =                     34.422

                      (A)      (B)      (C)

ROUNDED                                                                  34.42

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         34.42



                                     _______________________

                                     CAMILLE COURCHESNE   (CAN)#899
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